08-08-2002 Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102182284 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRD 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 8.5.02 Name: WMH Tool Group, Inc. William LaHay Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: 2415 West Valley Hwy, N. Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Auburn State: WA Zip: 98001 Execution Date:_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) 5,940,932 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name:___Shaukat A. Karjeker Stoel Rives LLP ✓ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__600 University, Suite 3600 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Shankat A. Karjeker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\overline{\mathbf{Q}}$ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/08/2002 DBYRNE

00000024 5940932

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, William LaHay ("Assignor"), am sole owner of U.S. Patent 5,940,932, entitled MOBILITY SYSTEM FOR HEAVY MACHINERY RETROFIT and inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, WMH Tool Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington State corporation, having a principal place of business at 2415 West Valley Hwy N., Auburn, WA 98001 is desirous of formalizing its ownership interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this country, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in this country.

٨		بالك	un	+=
Will	iam	Lal	lay	

STATE OF Towa

County of PolK

This 23 day of fully, 2002, before me personally came the above-named will a Public, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013153 FRAME: 0681